



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 15028 of 2024

Ajay Chauhan
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 2 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Swati Agrawal Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 49

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.
HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.**

List after four weeks.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

February 25, 2026
Sharad/-

(Avnish Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)